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Horsham Golf Club Reciprocal Arrangements 

 

Please note this is only valid to Horsham Golf Club Introduction, Full and Senior Members,  

in which they can request an Introduction Letter to verify their membership when travelling to the  

below-mentioned Golf Clubs. This document can be collected from the Administration Desk. 
 

Victoria Green Fees Pro Shop Website 

13th Beach, Barwon Heads  4 rounds free (03) 5254 2922 www.13thbeachgolf.com 

13th Beach, Barwon Heads Members at HGC Unlimited   

Axedale Golf Club, Axedale 50% Discount (03) 5439 7243 www.axedalegc.com.au 

Bacchus Marsh Golf Club, Bacchus Marsh Free of Charge (03) 5367 1410 www.bacchusmarshgolfclub.com.au 

Bairnsdale Golf Club, Eagle Point 50% Discount (03) 5156 6252 www.bairnsdalegolf.com.au 

Bannockburn Golf Club, Bannockburn Free of Charge (03) 5281 1377 www.bannockburngolfclub.org.au 

Belvoir Park Golf Club, Ravenswood Free of Charge (03) 5435 3370 www.belvoirparkgc.com 

Bendigo Golf Club, Bendigo 50% Discount (03) 5448 4878 www.bendigogolfclub.com.au 

Cardinia Beaconhills Golf Links, Beaconsfield Free of Charge (03) 5945 9230 www.beaconhillsgolf.com.au 

Cohuna Golf Club, Cohuna 50% Discount (03) 54562820 www.cohunagolfclub.au 

Cranbourne Golf Club, Cranbourne Free of Charge (03) 5991 3456 www.cranbournegolf.com.au 

Curlewis Golf Club, Curlewis 50% Discount (03) 5251 1111 www.curlewisgolf.com.au 

Flinders Golf Club, Flinders Free of Charge (03) 5989 0312 www.flindersgolfclub.com.au 

Green Acres Golf Club, East Kew Free of Charge (03) 9859 2338 www.greenacresgolf.com.au 

Lakes Entrance Golf Club, Lakes Entrance 50% Discount (03) 5155 1431 www.lakesentrancegolf.com.au 

Leongatha Golf Club, Leongatha South 50% Discount (03) 5664 3314 www.leongathagolf.com.au 

Lonsdale Golf Club, Lonsdale 50% Discount (03) 52581523 www.lonsdalegc.com.au 

Midlands Golf Club, Ballarat 50% Discount (03) 5332 6965 www.midlandsgolfclub.com.au 

Mildura Golf Club, Mildura 50% Discount (03) 5022 8089 www.milduragolfresort.com.au 

Ocean Grove Golf Club, Ocean Grove 50% Discount  (03) 5256 2795 www.oceangrovegc.com.au 

Phillip Island Golf Club, Cowes $20 Green Fee (03) 5367 1410 www.pigc.com.au 

Portarlington Golf Club, Portarlington 50% Discount (03) 5259 3361 www.port.golf 

Portsea Golf Club, Portsea Free of Charge (03) 5984 2909 www.portseagolf.com.au 

Rosebud Golf Club, Rosebud Free of Charge (03) 5986 2338 www.rosebudcountryclub.com.au 

Shepparton Golf Club, Shepparton Free of Charge (03) 5821 2531 www.sheppartongolf.net.au 

Timboon Golf Club, Timboon Free of Charge   (03) 5598 3297 www.timboongolfclub.com.au 

Warrnambool Golf Club, Warrnambool 50% Discount (03) 5562 8528 www.wgcinc.com.au 

Warragul Golf Club, Warragul Free of Charge (03) 5623 2135   www.warragulcountryclub.com.au 
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New South Wales Green Fees Pro Shop Website 

Barham Golf Club, Barham $30.00 Green Fee (03) 5453 2971 www.clubarham.com.au 

Cobram Barooga Golf Club, Barooga Free of Charge (03) 5873 4372 www.cbgc.com.au 

Coomealla Golf Club, Dareton $27.00 Green Fee (03) 5027 4658 www.coomeallaclub.com.au 

Gerringong Golf Club, Gerringong 50% Discount (02) 4234 3333 www.gerringonggolf.com.au 

Moree Golf Club, Moree Free of Charge (02) 6752 1480 www.moreegolfclub.com.au 

Murray Downs Golf Club, Murray Downs 50% Discount (03) 5033 1427 www.murraydownsresort.com.au 

Rich River Golf Club, Moama 50% Discount (03) 5481 3372 www.richriver.com.au 

Tocumwal Golf Club, Tocumwal $37.50 Green Fee (03) 5874 9172 www.clubtocumwal.com 

 
South Australia Green Fees Pro Shop Website 

Aston Hills Golf Club, Mount Barker 50% Discount (08) 9391 0547 www.astonhillsgolfclub.com.au 

Links Lady Bay Golf Club, Normanville Free of Charge (08) 8558 0650 www.linksladybay.com.au 

McCracken Golf Club, Victor Harbour Free of Charge (08) 8551 0299 www.mccrakencountryclub.com.au 

Mt. Gambier Golf Club, Mt. Gambier Free of Charge (08) 8725 1619 www.mtgambiergc.com.au 

New Terry Hotel & Golf Resort (Wirrina) 50% Discount (08) 8598 2400 www.newterry.com.au 

Sandy Creek Golf Club, Sandy Creek  Free of Charge (08) 8524 4231 www.sandycreekgolf.com.au 

Tanunda Pines Golf Club, Barossa Valley Free of Charge (08) 8563 1200 www.tanundapines.com.au 

Tea Tree Gully Golf Club, Adelaide Free of Charge (08) 8251 9252 www.ttggolfclub.com.au 

The Vines Golf Club, Woodcroft Free of Charge (08) 8381 1822   www.vinesofreynella.com.au 
  
 

Tasmania Green Fees Pro Shop Website 

Bicheno Golf Club, Bicheno 50% Discount (03) 6375 1208   www.bichenogolfclub.com.au 

Kingston Beach Golf Club, Kingston Free of Charge (03) 6229 8300   www.kbgc.com.au 

Orford Golf Club, Orford Free of Charge 03 6257 1249   www.orfordgolfclub.com.au 

Richmond Golf Club. Cambridge Free of Charge (03) 6248 5450   www.richmondgc.com.au 

Swansea Golf Club, Swansea Free of Charge (03) 6257 8262   www.swanseagolfclubtas.org.au 

Ulverstone Golf Club, West Ulverston Free of Charge (03) 6425 2322   www.ulverstonegolfclub.com.au 

Western Australia Green Fees Pro Shop Website 

Bunbury Golf Club, Bunbury Free of Charge (08) 9725 1231 www.bunburygolfclub.com.au 

Busselton Golf Club, Busselton 50% Discount (08) 9753 1050   www.busseltongolfclub.com.au 

Geraldton Golf Club, Wonthella Free of Charge (08) 9964 1911   www.geraldtongolfclub.com.au 

Kwinana Golf Club, Calista Free of Charge (08) 9419 2888 www.kwinanagolfclub.com.au 

International Green Fees Clubhouse Website 

Horsham Downs Golf Club, New Zealand Free of Charge +64078294709 www.horshamdownsgolf.co.nz 

Horsham Golf Club, United Kingdom Free of Charge +4401403271525 www.horshamgolf.co.uk 
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